
Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) 

Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

(2019-2020) 

B.A.F.Y Semester I 

Department of Sociology  

Sr.No. Class Name of Asst. Prof. Paper Semester Course Code 

1 B.A. I Prof. Sayali Samudre Basic Concepts in Sociology I I U-SOC-125 

 

Sr.No. Unit and Chapter to be covered Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to 

be organized 
No. of Test/Assignment 

with topic & date 

Unit-1  Introduction to Sociology 

a) Definition, origin and Development 

b) Nature of Sociology 

c) Subject matter of Sociology 

d) Significance of Sociology 

24.06.2019 to 

25.07.2019 

16 

04 

04 

04 

04 

Group Discussion - 

Unit-2 Basic Concepts in Sociology 

a) Society- meaning and characteristics 

b) Social Structure – Meaning and elements 

c) Social System-Meaning and Functional Problem of 

social system 

25.07.2019 to 

19.08.2019 

16 

06 

06 

04 

Group Discussion  

Unit-3 Social Group 

a) Meaning and characteristics  

b) Types of social group 

c)  Significance of social group 

19.08.2019 to 

11.09.2019 

16 

04 

06 

10 

Seminars Assignment for Topic i, ii 

Unit- 4 Culture 

a)  Meaning and characteristics  

b) Types of culture and cultural lag 

c) Significance of culture 

26.09.2019 to 

24.10.2019 

16 

06 

06 

04 

Seminars  

Subject Teacher                                                         HoD                                                                                 Principal 



Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) 

Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

(2019-2020) 

B.A.F.Y Semester II 

Department of Sociology  

Sr.No. Class Name of Asst. Prof. Paper Semester Course Code 

1 B.A. I Prof. Sayali Samudre Basic Concepts in Sociology III II U-SOC-225 

 

Sr.No. Unit and Chapter to be covered Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to 

be organized 
No. of Test/Assignment 

with topic & date 

Unit-1  Social Stratification 

a) Meaning and nature 

b) Dimensions of Social Stratification 

c) Types of Social Stratification 

09.12.2019 to 

30.12.2019 

16 

06 

06 

04 

Group Discussion - 

Unit-2 Socialization 

a) Meaning and nature of Socialization 

b) Types of Socialization 

c) Agencies of Socialization 

31.12.2019 to 

20.01.2020 

16 

07 

05 

04 

Group Discussion  

Unit-3 Social Control 

a) Meaning and nature of Social Control 

b) Types of Social Control 

c) Agencies of Social control 

20.01.2020 to 

26.02.2020 

16 

04 

06 

10 

Seminars Assignment for Topic i, ii 

Unit- 4 Social Change and Transformation 

a) Meaning and Nature 

b) Direction of Social Change 

c) Factors responsible for Social Change 

09.03.2020 to 

31.03.2020 

16 

06 

06 

04 

Seminars  

 

Subject Teacher                                                         HoD                                                                                 Principal 

 



Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) 

Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

(2019-2020) 

B.A.S.Y Semester III 

Department of Sociology  

Sr.No. Class Name of Asst. Prof. Paper Semester Course Code 

1 B.A. II Prof. Sayali Samudre Social Movements in India VI III U-SOC-326 

 

Sr.No. Unit and Chapter to be covered Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to 

be organized 
No. of Test/Assignment 

with topic & date 

Unit-1  Introduction to Social Movements 

a) Meaning and nature of social movement 

b) Forms of social movement 

c) Significance of social movement  

24.06.2019 to 

25.07.2019 

16 

06 

06 

04 

Group Discussion - 

Unit-2 Tribal Movements 

a) Meaning and nature  

b) Scope and significance 

26.07.2019 to 

20.08.2019 

16 

07 

09 

Group Discussion  

Unit-3 Ambedkarite Movement 

a) Ambedkarite movement in India 

b) Post Ambedkarite movement in India  

20.08.2019 to 

11.09.2019 

16 

08 

08 

Seminars Assignment for Topic i, ii 

Unit- 4 Environmental Movement 

a) Meaning and scope 

b) Environmental Movement in India 

c) Importance of Environmental Movement  

26.09.2019 to 

24.10.2019 

16 

04 

06 

10 

Seminars  

Subject Teacher                                                         HoD                                                                                 Principal 

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) 

Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

(2019-2020) 

B.A.S.Y Semester: IV 

Department of Sociology  



Sr.No. Class Name of Asst. Prof. Paper Semester Course Code 

1 B.A. II Prof. Sayali Samudre Social Movements in India VIII IV U-SOC-426 

 

Sr.No. Unit and Chapter to be covered Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to 

be organized 
No. of Test/Assignment 

with topic & date 

Unit-1  Women’s Movement 

a) Women’s Movement in India 

b) Significance of women’s movement 

c) Impact of women’s movement  

09.12.2019 to 

30.12.2019 

16 

06 

06 

04 

Group Discussion - 

Unit-2 Industrial Labor Movement 

a) Meaning and nature of industrial labor movement 

b) Origin and Development of Industrial labor movement 

in India 

c) Significance of Industrial labor movement in India  

31.12.2019 to 

20.01.2020 

16 

06 

06 

 

04 

Group Discussion  

Unit-3 Peasant Movement 

a) Meaning and Nature of Farmers movement in India 

b) Significance of Farmers Movement in India 

c) Impact of Farmers’ movement on Indian Society  

20.01.2020 to 

26.02.2020 

16 

04 

06 

10 

Seminars Assignment for Topic i, ii 

Unit- 4 Public Participation 

A) Importance of Public participation 

B) Impact of Public participation  

09.03.2020 to 

31.03.2020 

16 

08 

08 

Seminars  

Subject Teacher                                                         HoD                                                                                 Principal 

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) 

Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

(2019-2020) 

B.A.T.Y Semester V 

Department of Sociology  

Sr.No. Class Name of Asst. Prof. Paper Semester Course Code 

1 B.A. III Prof. Sayali Samudre Social Thinkers  V U-SOC-528 

 



Sr.No. Unit and Chapter to be covered Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to 

be organized 
No. of Test/Assignment 

with topic & date 

Unit-1  Auguste Comte 

a) Social Statics and Social Dynamics 

b) Law of Human Progress 

c) Contribution of Auguste Comte in Sociology  

24.06.2019 to 

22.08.2019 

16 

06 

06 

04 

Group Discussion - 

Unit-3 Karl Marx 

a) Theory of Class and Conflict 

b) Theory of Alienation  

26.09.2019 to 

24.10.2019 

16 

07 

09 

Group Discussion  

 

Subject Teacher                                                         HoD                                                                                 Principal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) 

Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

(2019-2020) 

B.A.T.Y Semester V 

Department of Sociology  

Sr.No. Class Name of Asst. Prof. Paper Semester Course Code 

1 B.A. III Prof. Sayali Samudre Social Research Methods X V U-SOC-529 

 

Sr.No. Unit and Chapter to be covered Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to 

be organized 
No. of Test/Assignment 

with topic & date 



Unit-1  Introduction to Social Research  

a) Meaning and characteristics of social research 

b) Steps of scientific research 

c) Significance of social research 

d) Ethics of Researchers  

21.06.2019 to 

19.07.2019 

16 

04 

04 

04 

04 

Group Discussion - 

Unit-2 Formulation of the Problem 

a) Meaning of formulation of problem 

b) Significance of formulation of problem. 

c) Factors which determine the formulation of problem 

d) Review of literature 

19.07.2019 to 

03.08.2019 

16 

04 

04 

04 

04 

Group Discussion  

Unit-3 Hypothesis 

a) Meaning and characteristics  

b) Sources of hypothesis 

c) Obstacles in the process of formulation of hypothesis 

d) Significance of hypothesis 

03.08.2019 to 

14.09.2019 

16 

04 

04 

04 

04 

Seminars Assignment for Topic i, ii 

Unit- 4 Research Design  

a) Meaning and characteristics 

b) Objects of research design 

c) Needs of research design 

d) Types of research design  

27.09.2019 to 

19.10.2019 

16 

04 

04 

04 

04 

Seminars  

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) 

Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

(2019-2020) 

B.A.T.Y Semester V 

Department of Sociology  

Sr.No. Class Name of Asst. Prof. Paper Semester Course Code 

1 B.A. III Prof. Sayali Samudre Human Rights and Society XI V U-SOC-530-H 

 

Sr.No. Unit and Chapter to be covered Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to 

be organized 
No. of Test/Assignment 

with topic & date 



Unit-1  Introduction 

a) Meaning of human rights 

b) Development of human rights 

c) Necessity of human rights 

d) Impact of human rights 

24.06.2019 to 

25.07.2019 

16 

04 

04 

04 

04 

Group Discussion - 

Unit-2 Constitution of India 

a) Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar as an architect of Indian 

Constitution 

b) Fundamental Rights 

c) Director principals of state policy 

26.07.2019 to 

20.08.2019 

16 

06 

06 

 

04 

Group Discussion  

Unit-3 Human Rights and Society 

a) Rights of women 

b) Rights of consumer 

c) Rights of Youth 

d) Rights of minorities 

20.08.2019 to 

12.09.2019 

16 

04 

04 

04 

04 

Seminars Assignment for Topic i, ii 

Unit- 4 Role of Govt and Non-Govt Organization in Human Rights 

a) National human rights act 

b) National human rights commission 

c) State human rights commission 

d) Role of UN in human rights 

26.09.2019 to 

24.10.2019 

16 

04 

04 

04 

04 

Seminars  

Subject Teacher                                                         HoD                                                                                 Principal 

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) 

Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

(2019-2020) 

B.A.T.Y Semester VI 

Department of Sociology  

Sr.No. Class Name of Asst. Prof. Paper Semester Course Code 

1 B.A. III Prof. Sayali Samudre Indian Social Thinkers  VI U-SOC-628 

 

Sr.No. Unit and Chapter to be covered Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to 

be organized 
No. of Test/Assignment 

with topic & date 



Unit-1  Dr. G. S. Ghurye 

a) Sanskritikaran   

b) Westernization 

c) Dominant caste   

11.12.2019 to 

16.01.2020 

16 

06 

06 

04 

Group Discussion - 

Unit-3 Dr. D. P. Mukharji 

a) Thoughts on values 

b) Indian Culture and civilization  

16.01.2020 to 

12.02.2020 

16 

07 

09 

Group Discussion  

Unit-5 Dr. Iravati Karve 

a) Contribution to Indian Sociology 

b) Civilization Perspective  

12.02.2020 to 

26.02.2020 

16 

08 

08 

Seminars Assignment for Topic i, ii 

 

Subject Teacher                                                         HoD                                                                                 Principal 

 

 

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) 

Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

(2019-2020) 

B.A.T.Y Semester VI 

Department of Sociology  

Sr.No. Class Name of Asst. Prof. Paper Semester Course Code 

1 B.A. III Prof. Sayali Samudre Social Research Methods VI U-SOC-629 

 

Sr.No. Unit and Chapter to be covered Date 
No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to 

be organized 
No. of Test/Assignment 

with topic & date 

Unit-1  Sampling 

a) Meaning of sampling 

b) Qualities of good sampling 

c) Main steps of sampling 

13.12.2019 to 

28.12.2019 

16 

04 

04 

04 

Group Discussion - 



d) Types of probability and non-probability sampling 04 

Unit-2 Data Collection 

Primary data collection 

a) Observation 

b) Interview 

c) Questionnaire 

d) Schedule 

Secondary data collection 

a) Personal   

b) Public Documents 

03.01.2020 to 

24.01.2020 

16 

 

02 

03 

02 

03 

 

03 

03 

Group Discussion  

Unit-3 Interpretation of Data Collection 

a) Meaning of data collection 

b) Necessary of data interpretation 

c) Classification of data 

d) Tabulation of data  

25.01.2020 to 

22.02.2020 

16 

04 

04 

04 

04 

Seminars Assignment for Topic i, ii 

Unit- 4 Research Report Writing 

a) Meaning of research report writing 

b) Elements research report writing 

c) Problems of preparing research report 

d) Importance of research report writing 

06.03.2020 to 

28.03.2020 

16 

04 

04 

04 

04 

Seminars  

 

Subject Teacher                                                         HoD                                                                                 Principal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) 

Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

(2019-2020) 

B.A.T.Y Semester: VI 

Department of Sociology  

Sr.No. Class Name of Asst. Prof. Paper Semester Course Code 

1 B.A. III Prof. Sayali Samudre Urban Sociology XIV VI U-SOC-630-U 

 

Sr.No. Unit and Chapter to be covered Date 
No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to 

be organized 
No. of Test/Assignment 

with topic & date 

Unit-1  Introduction 

a) Meaning of urban sociology 

b) Origin and development of urban sociology 

c) Subject matter of urban sociology 

d) Significance of urban sociology 

09.12.2019 to 

30.12.2019 

16 

06 

06 

04 

Group Discussion - 



Unit-2 Migration 

a) Rural and urban migration 

b) Causes and effect of migration 

c) Impact of migration 

31.12.2019 to 

20.01.2020 

16 

06 

06 

 

04 

Group Discussion  

Unit-3 Local Governance 

a) Local Governance of urban community 

b) Issues and perspectives 

c) Significance of urban sociology 

d) Public participation in local governance 

20.01.2020 to 

26.02.2020 

16 

04 

06 

10 

Seminars Assignment for Topic i, ii 

Unit- 4 Changing Dimensions in Urban Society 

a) Power 

b) Caste 

c) Education 

d) Polity 

09.03.2020 to 

31.03.2020 

16 

08 

08 

Seminars  

Subject Teacher                                                         HoD                                                                                 Principal 


