Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) **Structured Work Plan for Teaching**

(2019-2020)

B.A.F.Y Semester I

Sr.No.	Class	Name of Asst. Prof.	Paper	Semester	Course Code
1	B.A. I	Prof. Sayali Samudre	Basic Concepts in Sociology I	Ι	U-SOC-125

Sr.No.	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test/Assignment with topic & date
Unit-1	Introduction to Sociologya) Definition, origin and Developmentb) Nature of Sociologyc) Subject matter of Sociologyd) Significance of Sociology	24.06.2019 to 25.07.2019	16 04 04 04 04	Group Discussion	-
Unit-2	Basic Concepts in Sociologya) Society- meaning and characteristicsb) Social Structure – Meaning and elementsc) Social System-Meaning and Functional Problem of social system	25.07.2019 to 19.08.2019	16 06 06 04	Group Discussion	
Unit-3	Social Groupa) Meaning and characteristicsb) Types of social groupc) Significance of social group	19.08.2019 to 11.09.2019	16 04 06 10	Seminars	Assignment for Topic i, ii
Unit- 4	Culture a) Meaning and characteristics b) Types of culture and cultural lag c) Significance of culture 	26.09.2019 to 24.10.2019	16 06 06 04	Seminars	
	Subject Teacher E	IoD	ı	Princ	cipal

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) Structured Work Plan for Teaching

(2019-2020)

B.A.F.Y Semester II

Department of Sociology

Sr.No.	Class	Name of Asst. Prof.	Paper	Semester	Course Code
1	B.A. I	Prof. Sayali Samudre	Basic Concepts in Sociology III	Π	U-SOC-225

Sr.No.	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test/Assignment with topic & date
Unit-1	Social Stratificationa) Meaning and natureb) Dimensions of Social Stratificationc) Types of Social Stratification	09.12.2019 to 30.12.2019	16 06 06 04	Group Discussion	-
Unit-2	Socializationa) Meaning and nature of Socializationb) Types of Socializationc) Agencies of Socialization	31.12.2019 to 20.01.2020	16 07 05 04	Group Discussion	
Unit-3	Social Controla) Meaning and nature of Social Controlb) Types of Social Controlc) Agencies of Social control	20.01.2020 to 26.02.2020	16 04 06 10	Seminars	Assignment for Topic i, ii
Unit- 4	 Social Change and Transformation a) Meaning and Nature b) Direction of Social Change c) Factors responsible for Social Change 	09.03.2020 to 31.03.2020	16 06 06 04	Seminars	

Subject Teacher

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) Structured Work Plan for Teaching

ured work rial for feac

(2019-2020)

B.A.S.Y Semester III

Department of Sociology

Sr.No	. Class	Name of Asst. Prof.	Paper	Semester	Course Code
1	B.A. II	Prof. Sayali Samudre	Social Movements in India VI	III	U-SOC-326

Sr.No.	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test/Assignment with topic & date
Unit-1	Introduction to Social Movementsa) Meaning and nature of social movementb) Forms of social movementc) Significance of social movement	24.06.2019 to 25.07.2019	16 06 06 04	Group Discussion	-
Unit-2	Tribal Movementsa) Meaning and natureb) Scope and significance	26.07.2019 to 20.08.2019	16 07 09	Group Discussion	
Unit-3	Ambedkarite Movementa) Ambedkarite movement in Indiab) Post Ambedkarite movement in India	20.08.2019 to 11.09.2019	16 08 08	Seminars	Assignment for Topic i, ii
Unit- 4	 Environmental Movement a) Meaning and scope b) Environmental Movement in India c) Importance of Environmental Movement 	26.09.2019 to 24.10.2019	16 04 06 10	Seminars	
	Subject Teacher	HoD		Princ	cipal

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous)

Structured Work Plan for Teaching

(2019-2020)

B.A.S.Y Semester: IV

Sr.No.	Class	Name of Asst. Prof.	Paper	Semester	Course Code
1	B.A. II	Prof. Sayali Samudre	Social Movements in India VIII	IV	U-SOC-426

Sr.No.	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test/Assignment with topic & date
Unit-1	Women's Movement a) Women's Movement in India b) Significance of women's movement c) Impact of women's movement 	09.12.2019 to 30.12.2019	16 06 06 04	Group Discussion	-
Unit-2	 Industrial Labor Movement Meaning and nature of industrial labor movement Origin and Development of Industrial labor movement in India c) Significance of Industrial labor movement in India 	31.12.2019 to 20.01.2020	16 06 06 04	Group Discussion	
Unit-3	Peasant Movementa) Meaning and Nature of Farmers movement in Indiab) Significance of Farmers Movement in Indiac) Impact of Farmers' movement on Indian Society	20.01.2020 to 26.02.2020	16 04 06 10	Seminars	Assignment for Topic i, ii
Unit- 4	Public Participation A) Importance of Public participation B) Impact of Public participation Subject Teacher	09.03.2020 to 31.03.2020	16 08 08	Seminars	

HoD

Principal

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous)

Structured Work Plan for Teaching

(2019-2020)

B.A.T.Y Semester V

Sr.No.	Class	Name of Asst. Prof.	Paper	Semester	Course Code
1	B.A. III	Prof. Sayali Samudre	Social Thinkers	V	U-SOC-528

Sr.No.	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test/Assignment with topic & date
Unit-1	Auguste Comtea) Social Statics and Social Dynamicsb) Law of Human Progressc) Contribution of Auguste Comte in Sociology	24.06.2019 to 22.08.2019	16 06 06 04	Group Discussion	-
Unit-3	Karl Marxa) Theory of Class and Conflictb) Theory of Alienation	26.09.2019 to 24.10.2019	16 07 09	Group Discussion	

HoD

Principal

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous)

Structured Work Plan for Teaching

(2019-2020)

B.A.T.Y Semester V

Sr.No.	Class	Name of Asst. Prof.	Paper	Semester	Course Code
1	B.A. III	Prof. Sayali Samudre	Social Research Methods X	V	U-SOC-529

Sr.No. Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test/Assignment with topic & date
---------------------------------------	------	--------------------	-------------------------------------	---

Unit-1	Introduction to Social Researcha) Meaning and characteristics of social researchb) Steps of scientific researchc) Significance of social researchd) Ethics of Researchers	21.06.2019 to 19.07.2019	16 04 04 04 04	Group Discussion	-
Unit-2	 Formulation of the Problem a) Meaning of formulation of problem b) Significance of formulation of problem. c) Factors which determine the formulation of problem d) Review of literature 	19.07.2019 to 03.08.2019	16 04 04 04 04	Group Discussion	
Unit-3	 Hypothesis a) Meaning and characteristics b) Sources of hypothesis c) Obstacles in the process of formulation of hypothesis 	03.08.2019 to 14.09.2019	16 04 04 04	Seminars	Assignment for Topic i, ii
	d) Significance of hypothesis		04		

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous)

Structured Work Plan for Teaching

(2019-2020)

B.A.T.Y Semester V

S	Sr.No.	Class	Name of Asst. Prof.	Paper	Semester	Course Code
	1	B.A. III	Prof. Sayali Samudre	Human Rights and Society XI	V	U-SOC-530-H

Sr.No	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test/Assignment with topic & date

Unit-1	Introduction	24.06.2019 to	16	Group Discussion	-
	a) Meaning of human rights	25.07.2019	04		
	b) Development of human rights	2010/12013	04		
	c) Necessity of human rights		04		
	d) Impact of human rights		04		
Unit-2	Constitution of India	26.07.2019 to	16	Group Discussion	
	a) Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar as an architect of Indian	20.08.2019	06		
	Constitution	2010012013	06		
	b) Fundamental Rights				
	c) Director principals of state policy		04		
Unit-3	Human Rights and Society	20.08.2019 to	16	Seminars	Assignment for Topic i, ii
	a) Rights of women	12.09.2019	04		
	b) Rights of consumer	1210712017	04		
	c) Rights of Youth		04		
	d) Rights of minorities		04		
Unit-4	Role of Govt and Non-Govt Organization in Human Rights	26.09.2019 to	16	Seminars	
	a) National human rights act	24.10.2019	04		
	b) National human rights commission		04		
	c) State human rights commission		04		
	d) Role of UN in human rights		04		
	Subject Teacher Hol	D		Pr	incipal

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous)

Structured Work Plan for Teaching

(2019-2020)

B.A.T.Y Semester VI

Sr.No.	Class	Name of Asst. Prof.	Paper	Semester	Course Code
1	B.A. III	Prof. Sayali Samudre	Indian Social Thinkers	VI	U-SOC-628

Sr.No.	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test/Assignment with topic & date
--------	--------------------------------	------	--------------------	--	---

Unit-1	Dr. G. S. Ghurye a) Sanskritikaran b) Westernization c) Dominant caste	11.12.2019 to 16.01.2020	16 06 06 04	Group Discussion	-
Unit-3	Dr. D. P. Mukharjia) Thoughts on valuesb) Indian Culture and civilization	16.01.2020 to 12.02.2020	16 07 09	Group Discussion	
Unit-5	 Dr. Iravati Karve a) Contribution to Indian Sociology b) Civilization Perspective 	12.02.2020 to 26.02.2020	16 08 08	Seminars	Assignment for Topic i, ii

HoD

Principal

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) Structured Work Plan for Teaching (2019-2020) B.A.T.Y Semester VI

Sr	r.No.	Class	Name of Asst. Prof.	Paper	Semester	Course Code
	1	B.A. III	Prof. Sayali Samudre	Social Research Methods	VI	U-SOC-629

Sr.No.	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test/Assignment with topic & date
Unit-1	Samplinga) Meaning of samplingb) Qualities of good samplingc) Main steps of sampling	13.12.2019 to 28.12.2019	16 04 04 04	Group Discussion	-

	d) Types of probability and non-probability sampling		04		
Unit-2	Data Collection	03.01.2020 to	16	Group Discussion	
0	Primary data collection	24.01.2020			
	a) Observation	24.01.2020	02		
	b) Interview		03		
	c) Questionnaire		02		
	d) Schedule		03		
	Secondary data collection				
	a) Personal		03		
	b) Public Documents		03		
Unit-3	Interpretation of Data Collection	25.01.2020 to	16	Seminars	Assignment for Topic i, ii
	a) Meaning of data collection	22.02.2020	04		
	b) Necessary of data interpretation		04		
	c) Classification of data		04		
	d) Tabulation of data		04		
Unit-4	Research Report Writing	06.03.2020 to	16	Seminars	
	a) Meaning of research report writing	28.03.2020	04		
	b) Elements research report writing		04		
	c) Problems of preparing research report		04		
	d) Importance of research report writing		04		

HoD

Principal

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous)

Structured Work Plan for Teaching

(2019-2020)

B.A.T.Y Semester: VI

Sr.No.	Class	Name of Asst. Prof.	Paper	Semester	Course Code
1	B.A. III	Prof. Sayali Samudre	Urban Sociology XIV	VI	U-SOC-630-U

Sr.No.	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test/Assignment with topic & date
Unit-1	Introductiona) Meaning of urban sociologyb) Origin and development of urban sociologyc) Subject matter of urban sociologyd) Significance of urban sociology	09.12.2019 to 30.12.2019	16 06 06 04	Group Discussion	-

Unit-2	Migrationa) Rural and urban migrationb) Causes and effect of migrationc) Impact of migration	31.12.2019 to 20.01.2020	16 06 06 04	Group Discussion		
Unit-3	Local Governancea) Local Governance of urban communityb) Issues and perspectivesc) Significance of urban sociologyd) Public participation in local governance	20.01.2020 to 26.02.2020	16 04 06 10	Seminars	Assignment for Topic i, ii	
Unit- 4	Changing Dimensions in Urban Society a) Power b) Caste c) Education d) Polity 	09.03.2020 to 31.03.2020	16 08 08	Seminars		
Subject Teacher HoD				Principal		